

MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED

(Group Corporate Office)

Date: 25.01.2024

The Officer-In-Charge (Listing)
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 051

Head - Listing Operations, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: 538962

<u>Sub:</u> <u>Intimation regarding participation in "Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2024" being organized by the Automotive Components Manufacturers Association of India (ACMA)</u>

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

SYMBOL: MINDACORP

Pursuant to the relevant provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015, we would like to inform you that Minda Corporation Limited ("the Company") will be participating in "Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2024" organized by ACMA from Thursday, 1st February to Saturday, 3rd February 2024 at Stall 26A, Hall 12A, Pragati Maidan, Delhi.

Spark Minda is driven by commitment to shaping the future of new age mobility through a wide range of solutions starting from advancements in safety to the latest in smart connectivity. The Company's offerings are designed to redefine the driving experience. Spark Minda will be showcasing its futuristic automotive products, featuring live demonstrations that promise an immersive experience of its technological prowess. Explore its product portfolio across Vehicle Access, Driver Information, Green Energy, Autonomous Technology, Sensing Technology & Connected Technology crafted in alignment with the dynamic trends of the Indian Automotive Industry. The Bharat Mobility Global Expo 2024 is a unique platform to connect, share insights, exchange ideas and envision the future of mobility together.

We request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

For Minda Corporation Limited

PARDEE by PARDEEP MANN
P MANN Date: 2024.01.25
16:53:37+05'30'

Pardeep Mann Company Secretary Membership No. A13371

MINDA CORPORATION LIMITED (GROUP CORPORATE OFFICE)

CIN: L74899DL1985PLC020401A

D-6-11, Sector 59, Noida – 201301, U.P., India

Tel.: +91-120-4787100 Fax: +91-120-4787201

Registered office: A-15, Ashok Vihar, Phase-I, Delhi-110052

Website: www.sparkminda.com



INVITES YOU TO THE

Bharat Mobility GLOBAL EXPO 2024

BLOCK YOUR DATES:

1st to 3rd February, 2024

Hall 12, Stall No. 26A, Pragati Maidan

Spark Minda is thrilled to offer you an exciting experience featuring our futuristic automotive products and cutting-edge technologies through live demonstrations.

Our showcase will feature a well-designed product portfolio developed in line with the current trends in the Indian Automotive Industry.

We look forward to welcoming you to our stall.